
ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

23.2849.77FINMusketeers 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s41 3.7 0.70 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 4.40
2
3
4

I3+pi1
I3+pi4
L2+s1

1

0.9 0 1 11 1 0 1 1 11
4.8 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.18
0.00
0.10 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 1

1.08
4.80
0.70

26.49

Elm.
Ded. 

100001111 3.2110.312.9L2+s45
-101101010 5.3020.504.8B3+s56

7 0.6W3+s1 0.10 2 0.701 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
8 2.9 0.19 1 3.091 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0W3+s3

21.2 23.28
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
6.75
7.50

6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.50
6.75 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.75 6.25 6.00 5.75
6.75 6.75 6.50 6.75 6.75 6.75 6.25 6.25 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.50
6.44
6.59

Choreography 7.50 7.00 6.75 6.75 6.50 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.50 6.750.80 6.78
Interpretation 7.50 7.25 6.75 6.50 6.75 7.00 7.00 6.50 6.25 6.750.80 6.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 26.49

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

21.8243.42FINTeam Fintastic 2.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s41 3.7 0.53 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 4.23
2
3
4

L2+s3
L2+s1
W3+s3

2

2.1 1 1 01 0 0 0 0 00
0.6 -1 -1 -2 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.9

0.08
-0.29
0.31 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1

2.18
0.31
3.21

23.60

Elm.
Ded. 

100000011 0.6810.080.6W3+s15
000000100 4.8000.004.8I3+pi46

7 0.9I3+pi1 0.08 1 0.981 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 4.8 0.63 1 5.431 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1B3+s5

20.4 21.82
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

7.00
6.75
7.25

6.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.50 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.75
6.50 5.75 5.75 6.00 5.25 5.25 5.25 5.50 5.75
6.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.75 5.75 6.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.94
5.72
5.84

Choreography 7.00 6.75 5.75 6.00 6.25 5.75 6.00 5.75 5.50 6.000.80 6.03
Interpretation 7.00 7.00 5.50 5.75 6.00 5.50 6.00 5.50 5.75 6.250.80 5.97
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.60

Deductions Falls: -2.00-2.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.0640.13CANGold Ice 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.15 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0.75
2
3
4

W3+s3
B3+s5
I2+pi4

3

2.9 1 0 01 1 0 0 0 21
4.8 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
3.7

0.25
-1.38
0.61 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 2

3.15
3.12
4.31

22.07

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-100000000 0.57-1-0.030.9I3+pi15 -0.3
000000000 2.9000.002.9L2+s46

7 0.6L2+s1 0.05 0 0.650 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 3.7 -0.09 -1 3.61-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1C3+s4

20.1 19.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.75
6.00

5.75 5.25 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 5.75 5.25
5.75 5.00 5.25 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.25
6.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.53
5.38
5.56

Choreography 6.00 5.50 5.50 6.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.75 6.25 5.000.80 5.56
Interpretation 6.00 5.50 5.50 5.75 5.50 4.75 5.00 5.75 6.00 5.500.80 5.56
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 22.07

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

18.8539.69USAChicago Jazz 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.05 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0.65
2
3
4

W3+s3
I1+pi1
I3+pi4

4

2.9 1 0 11 1 0 0 0 00
0.9 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1
4.8

0.19
0.20
0.38 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

3.09
1.10
5.18

21.84

Elm.
Ded. 

000001000 3.7910.093.7B3+s45
000000000 0.6000.000.6L2+s16

7 0.9L2+s2 -0.25 -1 0.65-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
8 3.7 0.09 1 3.791 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0C3+s4

18.1 18.85
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.25 5.50 5.50 4.75 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.25 4.75
6.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.50 5.25 5.25 5.25 4.75
6.25 5.75 5.00 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.75 5.00 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.53
5.28
5.59

Choreography 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.25 5.00 5.75 5.50 5.50 5.50 4.500.80 5.47
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 5.50 5.00 5.25 5.75 5.25 5.50 5.25 5.250.80 5.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 21.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

14.1239.12CANblack ice 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s31 2.9 0.50 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 2 2 3.40
2
3
4

L2+s3
L2+s1
I3+pi4

5

2.1 1 1 01 1 0 0 0 11
0.6 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
4.8

0.19
0.03

-0.25 -1 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 1 0

2.29
0.33
4.55

25.00

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

111001111 0.7500.150.9I3+pi15 -0.3
111001111 1.0500.150.9B3+s26

7 0.6W3+s1 0.15 1 0.751 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
8 0.9 0.10 0 1.000 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2W3+s2

13.7 14.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.00
6.25

6.75 6.25 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00
6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.00
6.50 6.50 6.00 6.50 6.25 6.00 6.00 6.25 6.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.28
6.09
6.28

Choreography 6.25 6.50 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.25 6.50 6.00 6.25 6.250.80 6.34
Interpretation 6.00 6.50 6.50 6.00 6.75 6.25 6.75 6.00 6.00 6.250.80 6.28
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 25.00

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

19.3538.73USAHockettes 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s51 4.8 0.25 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5.05
2
3
4

W3+s1
W3+s3
L2+s1

6

0.6 1 0 10 1 0 0 0 00
2.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 0
0.6

0.05
-0.06
0.13 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 1

0.65
2.84
0.73

20.38

Elm.
Ded. 

000000-100 2.1000.002.1L2+s35
000001001 4.9300.134.8I3+pi46

7 0.9I3+pi1 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 2.9 -0.75 -1 2.15-1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -2 -2C3+s3

19.6 19.35
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.50
6.00
6.00

5.25 4.00 4.50 4.75 4.50 6.00 5.00 5.50 5.50
5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.75 5.00 5.25 5.00
5.75 4.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 6.00 4.75 5.25 6.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

5.13
4.97
5.25

Choreography 6.25 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.25 4.75 6.25 4.75 5.50 5.000.80 5.06
Interpretation 6.00 5.75 4.25 4.25 4.75 4.50 6.25 4.50 5.25 5.500.80 5.06
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.38

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

17.9138.01SWETeam Convivium 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s31 2.9 0.00 1 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 2.90
2
3
4

W3+s1
I3+pi1
I3+pi4

7

0.6 1 0 00 0 0 1 1 11
0.9 -1 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 0
4.8

0.10
-0.05
0.25 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0

0.70
0.55
5.05

20.10

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000-100 2.9000.002.9C3+s35
110000000 0.9300.030.9L2+s26

7 0.6L2+s1 0.08 0 0.080 0 1 -1 0 1 1 0 1-0.6
8 4.8 0.00 0 4.800 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1B3+s5

18.4 17.91
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
6.00

5.50 4.50 5.00 5.00 4.75 5.25 4.75 4.50 4.50
5.25 4.50 4.75 5.00 4.75 5.00 4.75 4.75 5.50
5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 5.25 5.00 4.75 5.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.91
4.97
5.09

Choreography 5.75 5.50 4.50 5.00 5.50 4.75 5.25 5.00 4.50 5.000.80 5.06
Interpretation 5.75 5.50 4.50 4.75 5.25 4.75 5.00 5.25 4.75 5.500.80 5.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 20.10

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

15.1932.62GERMagic Diamonds 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L2+s21 0.9 -0.03 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 -1 0.87
2
3
4

L2+s1
C3+s3
I3+pi4

8

0.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.9 -1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 -1
4.8

0.00
-0.06
0.13 -1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.60
2.84
4.93

17.43

Elm.
Ded. 

-10000000-1 0.570-0.030.9I3+pi15 -0.3
000001000 3.7000.003.7B3+s46

7 0.6W3+s1 0.10 1 0.701 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
8 0.9 0.08 1 0.981 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1W3+s2

15.3 15.19
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.75
5.50
5.25

4.50 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 3.75 3.75
4.25 3.25 4.25 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 3.75 4.00
4.25 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.34
4.22
4.38

Choreography 5.25 4.25 3.50 4.25 4.75 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.000.80 4.41
Interpretation 5.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.250.80 4.44
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.43

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.8429.68RUSSpartak-Leader 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

L2+s11 0.6 0.20 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0.00
2
3
4

L1+s1
I2+pi4
I2+pi1

9

0.6 0 0 01 1 0 0 0 11
3.7 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
0.9

0.08
0.18
0.13 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 2

0.08
3.88
1.03

23.84

-1.0
-0.6

Elm.
Ded. 

000001111 0.4010.100.6W3+s15 -0.3
000000000 0.3000.000.6W3+s16 -0.3

7 0.9C3+s2 -0.20 -1 0.70-1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1
8 0.6 0.15 -1 0.451 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 1B3+s1 -0.3

8.5 6.84
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

6.75
6.25
6.50

6.00 6.75 6.50 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.00 5.75 5.25
5.75 6.25 6.00 6.00 5.50 5.75 5.75 5.50 5.00
6.00 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.00 5.75 5.75 5.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

6.16
5.81
6.00

Choreography 6.25 5.75 6.25 6.25 6.25 5.50 6.50 5.25 5.50 5.500.80 5.91
Interpretation 6.25 5.75 6.00 6.25 6.50 5.50 6.25 5.25 5.25 6.000.80 5.91
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 23.84

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

12.4528.91ITAHot Shivers 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s31 2.9 -0.06 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 2.84
2
3
4

C3+s2
I3+pi4
I3+pi1

10

0.9 1 1 10 0 0 0 0 10
4.8 -2 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
0.9

0.08
-1.38
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.98
3.42
0.90

17.46

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 2.1000.002.1L2+s35
000000000 0.6000.000.6L2+s16

7 0.6W3+s1 0.03 0 0.630 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 -1
8 0.9 0.08 1 0.981 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0W3+s2

13.7 12.45
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.50
4.25
4.50

4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 3.75 3.75
4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.50
4.25 4.75 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.50 4.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.34
4.22
4.41

Choreography 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.75 4.00 3.75 4.250.80 4.47
Interpretation 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.50 5.00 4.00 3.50 4.250.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.46

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.1223.93RUSTeam Idel 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.30
2
3
4

B3+s1
I3+pi2
I2+pi1

11

0.6 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
2.9 -1 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1
0.9

0.00
-0.38
0.00 -1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.30
2.52
0.90

17.81

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 0.9000.000.9L2+s25
00000-1000 0.3000.000.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.05 1 0.550 0 0 0 0 -1 0 -1 -1
8 0.6 0.05 1 0.351 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

7.7 6.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

5.25
4.50
4.75

5.25 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.75 5.00 5.00 4.00
5.00 4.00 4.00 4.25 4.00 4.00 4.75 4.75 3.50
5.25 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.75 4.75 3.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.72
4.28
4.47

Choreography 4.75 4.75 4.00 4.25 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 3.750.80 4.41
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.00 4.75 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.50 3.750.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.81

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.1223.53FRALes Jeanne d'Arc 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.08 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.38
2
3
4

W3+s1
B3+s2
C3+s1

12

0.6 1 0 11 0 0 0 0 10
0.9 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.08
0.05
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.68
0.95
0.30

17.41

-0.3

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 0.3000.000.6L2+s15 -0.3
-2-1-1-1-1-2-2-1-1 0.65-1-0.250.9L2+s26

7 2.9I3+pi2 0.06 0 2.961 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
8 0.9 0.00 0 0.900 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0I3+pi1

8.0 7.12
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.75
4.50
4.00

5.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 3.75
5.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 4.50 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.00
5.25 3.75 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.50 4.00 4.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

4.31
4.25
4.41

Choreography 4.50 5.00 3.75 4.50 4.50 4.75 4.75 4.25 4.25 3.750.80 4.41
Interpretation 4.75 5.00 3.75 4.25 4.50 4.50 4.50 4.25 4.00 4.250.80 4.38
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 17.41

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

7.0619.97CZEBalance 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0.30
2
3
4

B3+s2
L2+s2
L1+s1

13

0.9 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 -10
0.9 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 -1
0.6

0.00
-0.03
0.00 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
0.57
0.30

12.91

-0.3

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1000000-10 3.52-1-0.183.7I2+pi45
-100000000 0.87-1-0.030.9I2+pi16

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1-0.3
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1 -0.3

8.8 7.06
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.75
3.25
3.50

3.50 4.00 3.50 3.50 3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00 2.75
3.50 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.25 2.75 2.50
3.50 4.00 3.25 3.00 3.50 3.25 2.75 2.75 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.44
3.16
3.22

Choreography 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 3.50 2.25 2.75 2.500.80 3.22
Interpretation 3.25 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.25 3.50 2.25 2.50 2.750.80 3.09
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.91

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.3919.47SUIStarlight Juniors 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s21 0.9 -0.18 -1 -1 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.72
2
3
4

L2+s2
L2+s1
I2+pi1

14

0.9 -1 0 -1-1 0 0 -1 -1 -20
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
0.9

-0.13
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

0.77
0.30
0.60

15.08

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

000000000 0.90-10.000.9I3+pi15
-3-2-1-2-1-2-2-3-1 0.52-2-0.380.9B3+s26

7 0.6W3+s1 0.00 1 0.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 0.08 1 0.981 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1W3+s2

6.6 5.39
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

4.25
4.00
4.00

4.00 3.50 4.25 4.00 3.50 3.75 4.00 3.75 3.25
3.75 3.50 4.00 4.00 3.25 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.00
3.75 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.50 3.50 4.00 3.50 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.84
3.69
3.72

Choreography 4.25 3.75 3.50 4.00 4.50 3.50 4.00 4.25 3.75 3.250.80 3.88
Interpretation 4.00 3.75 3.50 3.75 4.50 3.25 4.00 4.00 3.50 3.250.80 3.72
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 15.08

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.7818.14HUNBlack Rose 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

C3+s21 0.9 -0.20 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0.70
2
3
4

I3+pi2
I1+pi1
B3+s2

15

2.9 0 0 -10 -1 0 0 -1 -1-1
0.9 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2
0.9

-0.25
-0.20
-0.08 0 0 -1 -1 -2 0 0 0 0 -1

2.65
0.70
0.52

12.36

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-10-10-1000 0.220-0.080.6L2+s15 -0.3
-1-1000-1-100 0.220-0.080.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.08 0 0.520 0 0 -1 0 -1 0 -1 -1
8 0.6 -0.05 0 0.250 3 0 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1W3+s1 -0.3

8.0 5.78
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.00
3.50

3.75 3.00 3.50 3.00 3.00 2.75 2.75 3.25 2.50
3.75 2.75 3.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 2.75 3.00 2.75
3.75 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.00 3.25 3.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.09
2.91
3.13

Choreography 3.25 3.75 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.500.80 3.16
Interpretation 3.25 3.50 3.00 3.25 3.50 3.25 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.750.80 3.16
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 12.36

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.4918.00SWENorthern Lights 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

I3+pi31 3.7 -0.88 -2 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -3 2.52
2
3
4

I3+pi1
L2+s1
L2+s3

16

0.9 -1 -1 0-1 0 -1 0 0 -20
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2.1

-0.10
0.00

-0.34 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2

0.50
0.60
1.76

11.51

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-2-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 0.09-1-0.210.6C3+s15 -0.3
-1-1-100000-1 0.80-1-0.100.9B3+s26

7 0.6W3+s1 -0.08 0 0.220 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1-0.3
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.000 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0W3+s1 -0.6

10.0 6.49
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.00
3.25

3.25 3.00 3.25 3.25 2.75 3.50 2.50 2.75 2.00
3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.25 1.75
3.25 2.75 3.00 3.00 2.75 3.25 2.25 2.75 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.00
2.75
2.91

Choreography 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.75 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.000.80 2.91
Interpretation 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.50 3.25 2.50 2.50 2.000.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.51

Deductions 0.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

6.0717.53AUSAdelaide Ice Magic 0.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

W3+s11 0.6 0.00 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.30
2
3
4

W3+s1
I1+pi3
I2+pi1

17

0.6 0 -1 00 0 0 -1 -1 -1-1
2.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1
0.9

-0.10
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

0.50
2.10
0.90

11.46

-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-1-1-1-1-10-100 0.75-1-0.150.9C3+s25
-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1 0.10-1-0.200.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6L2+s1 0.00 -1 0.600 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
8 0.9 -0.08 -1 0.820 0 0 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1B3+s2

7.2 6.07
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.25

3.25 3.00 3.75 3.50 2.75 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.25
3.00 3.00 3.25 3.50 2.50 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.25
3.25 2.75 3.75 4.00 3.00 2.50 2.50 2.25 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.94
2.72
2.94

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.50 3.75 3.00 2.50 2.25 2.50 2.250.80 2.91
Interpretation 3.25 3.00 2.75 3.50 4.00 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.500.80 2.81
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.46

Deductions 0.00

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

5.5516.03GBRIcicles 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s31 2.9 -0.69 -1 -1 -1 -2 -2 -1 -2 -1 -1 -2 2.21
2
3
4

C3+s2
L2+s1
L2+s1

18

0.9 0 0 00 0 0 0 0 00
0.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0.6

0.00
0.00
0.00 0 0 0 0 -1 0 0 0 0 0

0.90
0.30
0.30

11.48

-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-100000000 0.6000.000.6W3+s15
-100-10-1-10-1 0.000-0.100.6W3+s16 -0.6

7 0.9I3+pi1 -0.23 -1 0.37-1 -1 -1 -2 0 -1 -1 -1 -2-0.3
8 0.9 -0.03 0 0.870 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -1I3+pi1

8.0 5.55
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.50
3.25
3.50

3.25 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.75 3.00 3.00
3.00 3.00 2.75 2.25 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.75 3.00
3.00 3.25 3.00 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.75 2.75 3.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.91
2.75
2.97

Choreography 3.50 3.00 3.00 3.00 2.25 3.25 2.50 3.00 3.00 2.750.80 2.94
Interpretation 3.25 2.75 3.00 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.50 2.75 2.50 3.000.80 2.78
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 11.48

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00



ISU World Challenge Cup for Juniors
JUNIOR SHORT PROGRAM      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factored)
+

3.9113.36POLAmberDance 1.00

# Executed 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

B3+s11 0.6 -0.21 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 -2 0.00
2
3
4

I2+pi4
I2+pi1
W2+s1

19

3.7 -1 -1 -1-1 -1 0 0 0 -1-1
0.9 -2 -1 -1 -2 -1 -1 -1 -1 -1 -2
0.6

-0.53
-0.25
-0.08 0 -1 -1 0 0 0 0 0 -1 -2

2.87
0.35
0.22

10.45

-0.6
-0.3
-0.3
-0.3

Elm.
Ded. 

-2-1-1-10-1-10-1 0.00-1-0.180.6W3+s15 -0.6
-1-1000-1-1-10 0.17-1-0.130.6L2+s16 -0.3

7 0.6L2+s1 -0.15 -1 0.00-1 -1 0 0 0 -1 -1 -1 -1-0.6
8 0.6 0.00 0 0.300 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 -1C3+s1 -0.3

8.2 3.91
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
3.00
3.25

3.25 2.75 2.75 2.75 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.50 2.25
3.00 2.50 2.50 2.50 2.75 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.25
3.00 2.75 3.00 2.75 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.50 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.63
2.50
2.72

Choreography 3.25 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.25 2.25 2.25 2.250.80 2.63
Interpretation 3.00 3.25 2.75 2.75 2.50 3.00 2.00 2.25 2.25 2.250.80 2.59
Judges Total Program Component Score (factored) 10.45

Deductions Falls: -1.00-1.00
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